NOTICE OF INTENT TO FIX OR INCREASE FEES, RATES, TOLLS, PENALTIES OR CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to § 32-1-1001(2)(a), C.R.S., the Board of Directors for the Raindance Metropolitan District No. 1 (the "**District**") will consider fixing and/or increasing fees, rates, tolls, penalties or charges for water service at a joint public meeting with the Raindance Metropolitan District Nos. 2-4, Poudre Tech Metropolitan District, and Water Valley Metropolitan District Nos. 1-2 be held on **April 25, 2023, at 10:00 A.M**. Any interested member of the public may attend the public meeting by following the directions below https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88492452501?pwd=WnVOWHRoNnh5YzNQWFN0a1VSVmc1QT0 9; Meeting ID: 884 9245 2501; Passcode: 610072; or by calling 720-707-2699 or 719-359-4580 and entering the same Meeting ID and Passcode. Any interested member of the public may participate in the public meeting.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the District's Board of Directors is not obligated to fix and/or increase of fees, rates, tolls, penalties or charges for water service but will consider its options.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS: RAINDANCE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1